Assembly

Jungle Cabin 2

801_060
B[ 02 RF08
: S
ACO1
Accessory
set
;%%XJEW Balustrade
Slide / Fireman's Pole [ Balustrade ~.
: : —  BL0O4
SL18/FP17 | | RWo9 Balustrade
Ladder |- | Rock Wall
] ' RWO8 |
e — Rock Wall x
BLO4 z Balustrade
Balustrade =
&
H
=
:
%
1I&
: 4,5
127
G X GAD5 BT14
1 Ground Anchors Base Tower
lar,
k 8
= = ©
Jungle Gym
Lo BACKYARD PLAYGROUNDS

326

- since1988 ————

4

EN. Warnings. Only for domestic use. Maximum number of users Is 6. DE. Achtung. Nur filr den Hausgebrauch. Maximale Benutzerzahl: 6. FR. Attention. Résenvé a un usage familal. Le
nombre maximal o'utlisateurs est de 6. NL. Waarschuwingen. Utslultand voor hulshoudellk gebrulk. Het maximale aantal gebrulkers Is 6. B@. BHMaHMe, 3a ynoTpesa camo B JOMALLHN
yenoeus. MakcManHUST 6poi noTpesuTent e 6. ES. Advertenclas. Solo para uso doméstico. Numero maximo de usuarlos: 6. CS. Varovani. Jen pro domacl pouZitl. Maximaini pocet
uzivarelll e 6. DA. Acvarsler. Kun Tl privat brug. Maksimum antal brugere er 6. ET. Holatused. Alnult Koduseks kasutamiseks, Maksimaalne kasutglate arv on 6. EL. MpoeiSonoinosls.
MGV yid CIKIaKS Xprian. MEWoTOS aplBpdc XproTun 6. 1S. Vamadarord. Bngdngu fyrir elnkanotkun | helmahtisum og & elnkalédum. Hamarksfjsidl notenda er 6. IT. Awertarze. Solo per
uso domestico. Massimo numero di utent & 6. LV, Bridingjuml. Zmantot tkal majas. Makslmalals lletotju skalts Ir 6. LT. jspajimal. TIK bultinlam naudajimul. Maksimalus naudoto)y skaléius 6.
HR. Upczorenja, Samo za Kucansku uporabu. Maksimalan broj korlenika Je 6. HU. Figyeimeztetések. Csak otthonl haszndiatral A hasznalok max. szama: 6. NO. Advarsler, Kun for privat
bruk. Maksimalt antall brukere er 6, PL. Ostrzezenla. Wytacznle do Wytku domowego. Maksymalna liczba uzytkownikéw 10 6. PT. Avisos. Apenas para uso doméstico. © nimero maximo
de utiizadores & 6. RO. Avertlamenta. Numal pentru Lz domestic. Numdrul maxim de utlizatorl este 6. RU. MNpeocTepexeHua. Tansko 1A AOMALIHEND WCMoNsE0BaHua. MaxkcumansHoe
KonM-ecTEo Nonksoeatenad - 6. SK. Upozomenia, 1ba na domace pouzie. Maximaine mno2svo osdb Je 6. SL. Opozetlia, Samo za domato uporabo, Maksimalno Sevilo uporabnikov Je 6.
FI. Varoltukset. Alnoastaan kotlkayttdsn. Kayttd)la yhteensd enintaan 6. SR. Upozorenja. Samo za Kuénu upotrabu. Maksimalan bro] korlsnika Je 6. SV. Vamingar. Endast for hemmabruk. Det
maximala antalet anvandare & 6. TR. Uyaniar. Sadece ev kullanimi lgin. Maksimum kullanici sayisi 6.

2

BNTI23880

™ & @ 2022 Jungle Gym BV, Amsterdam, The Netherlands. Copyrighted material. Do not reproduce under penalty of law.

040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



01 What's in the Delivery?

401_080

A% 022_300
- 51"

T
| 'Gene

120_024

ingle Gym x
& 9_,:.?.53,’._.,5 103_901

L
- @ 4x
001_404
1x 4x 5% 1x 1x
123 200 005_03x 022_50x 022 910 100030
8x
022_835
1x 2x 1
[ x 1x
!
A 104_107 007_001 it 304500
25 3 |JE
. =
= E
g
J Ry E
¥ V.
s B I8 1502 BSES
kol eal FMP / Slid
Total HWP 100_xxx Jungle Cabin 2.1 20211021
001 102 10 IO M8x30mm| o000 101 10X ¢ 2 x 20mm
001417 8X | AR @8 x 80mm |  003_010 M8x14.2mm
001_411 4X @8 x 60mm| 004_050 10X [ M8 x 22mm
001406 7x | [T g8 x45mm| 120_005  8x M3
001 404 4x e 8 x 30mm
002223 B®X TR 55 x 80mm
B 4 -
002220 340X it @5 x 45mm
002 219 @X e 85 x 30mm
002308 Dy N 5.0 x 20mm
002_041 3y M 4.5 x 20mm
002_042 4y e #3.5 x 13mm

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



601_062 Timber pack Jungle Cabin 2.1 L

03 Timber o E—— ”

C206 205cm - 206cm 2x
C114 113cm - 114cm 9x
Co6 95cm - 96cm 2x
Ca0 89cm - 90cm 2x
D127 126cm - 127cm 24x
D100 99cm - 100em 14x
D65 B64cm - 65cm 23x

21-Oct-2021

04 Product ID

Art. Description:

Art. Reference:

LOT:
X J

A

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 3 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



05 Safe Pla%/gr?und

05a [T @ (I x

03b m il @ T ||_ _|| I |u— ~
; : ; ; ; 1 4 o\
| i 1 6,

3 3 3 [__1 73
; ';“\ T e *,“ ’ *,“ T ; f\
i i G S
E - E - E + = E -
‘* b Y h b
1 I f
e i L e i

___________

______________

4 g
® [} 3
A3 ‘:“‘ s ‘l“
S L A L
/ -| [ / = 7 r 7
- LY Y
: o 3 4 1 § I
/ LI 0 -
H# c : .

SR T

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 4 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



06 Playground Foundation
FDO5 %

\%

)
7 ¥
R 7 %
W 4
5
R 4 ¢
4
i
\

107Cm afe]afa]s .\ e e o] e}

107cm

2

€A - ZZOZZH/TZ - SDOS-20d - SL Weid uonepuno

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 5

05GP

1-Swing: 150 cm
2-Swing: 230 cm

- 1-Climb: 162 cm
2-Climb: 230 em

040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



07 Base Tower

BT14

PartNo PartName QTY.
001_406 |Stealth Screw 8x45 6
001_417 |Stealth Screw 8x80 4
002_220 .Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 118
Hardwkare

A€ 002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 20

022_31x .bpc-base version 3 8
022_84x bpc cover 8 |
: o
Other | 007_001 Ground-anchor 2 I3
A240 Post 70x70 L2400 4 %
C114 Beam 1140 mm 5 [
Timber S‘
D100 |Board 1000 mm 14 g
D114 |Board 1140 mm 12 g

—1_-1A240
;
[A240: —
[A240
80

45

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1

Base Tower NL- P22 - BT14 - 15-10-2021 -v2.1

143 cm

)

-

R

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



=

Base Tower NL- P18- 15-10-2021 - v2.1

By

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

15-10-2021 - w21

Base Tower NL- P18 -

040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



=14 x
D100

Base Tower NL - P20 - 15-10-2021 -v2.1

\

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 8 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



08 Balustrade
BLO4 (2x)

63 cm

PartNo PartName QTY. |z
002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 24 §
HaFr,(;v‘;?re 3
002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 4 %
C114  Beam 1140 mm 1 |8
Timber E
D65  Board 650 mm 6 |3
(®)
h_—_::_"—_—;::_;
80 ]
6 x[ D65 |
8
-
g
- E]
i SAFETY
] min. 26 mm

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

/1
max. 70 mm -

max. 85 mm
2N / 4l

HARDWARE PACK
TOWER =

min. 26 mm

N
N
™
e

ot B | Lo

; L

) -
7 A
: |-
= — s —] —] ——
5 \ 2

040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



09 Rock Wall
RWO09

PartNo PartName QTY.
001_102 |Washer Head Screw T40 M8x30 10
002_220 Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 44
Hardware  002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 8
003_010 |M8 spring lock washer 10
004_050 M8 22mm Drive in Nut 10
022_50x |Climbing Rock o[
Other g
120_102 |Handgrip set (complete 2x) 1 |3
C114 Beam 1140 mm 1 |3
i
Timber = C206  Beam 2060 mm 1 |z
D65 | Board 650 mm 10 |3

09-1

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1

10

=7
I
I
I
Il
I
I

l=

Rockwall 115 - P11 UL 145 - 13-1-2022 - v2

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



09-2

s

]

: A

3 SAFETY
min. 26mm

2 max.88mm

—a
|

i urt‘.
10mm L
)

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 11 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



Prmerore~ 4.5

PartNo PartName QTy.
001_417 |Stealth Screw 8x80 4

H"F’,g‘gﬁ’a 002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 100 3
002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 8 §f
&
C90  Beam 900 mm 2 |
C96 | Beam L=(900+beamheight) mm 2 |E
Timber §
D65  Board 650 mm 1 g
3
D127 |Board 1270 mm 18-24 E

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1

[N]

SAFETY

min. 26mm
max.88mm

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



—_

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 13 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



10-4

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1

14

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



11 Swing Module / Climb Module

= 12
.
+ 1 = mp 12
1-Swing Module / 2-Swing Module
457_101
457_102

A

= g - 12

1-Climb Module / 2-Climb Module
457 105
457_106

A

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 15 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



12 Ground Anchors
GAO5

Parts:

Assembly Package Tower
194_300

45
)
£
o - =
: S
g
3
g
g ‘
.
g 107cm J
é 1

12-1

™
/

Tower Anchors - POT-BT - 22022022 - v3.1

~007_001

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 16 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



v SAFETY
b g

Y .
T

,
~
A
o
=
c
®

| by

Anchors - POSI0L - 220022022231 — — —
r
!
i -
Il
A "‘.
{’c‘{——————- [
\,- \ I
!
]
\
\
A

Tawer Ar

13 Add-on
Wavy Star Slide XXL Fireman’s Pole

334_100 Yellow W 334_400 Red 201_275
W 334_200 Blue M 334_500 Fuchsia
W334_300 Green W 334_600 Dark Green

15

5%

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

17

040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



14 Slide & Ladder ¥

PartNo PartName QTY.
000_101 |Nail Pan Head 10
002_220 Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 12
Hardware |
Fack | 002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 8
002_308 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x20 2
005_03x |Ladder Rung Y/B/G/R 4
022_835 |Rung Cap 8 3
Other 120_102 |Handgrip set (complete 2x) 2 g
:
123_200 |Bumperpad 1 |2
334_xxx |Wavy Star Slide XXL 2650 mm 1 %
3
C114 Beam 1140 mm 1 |3
Timber . E
C206 Beam 2060 mm 1 H
@ 245 mm
T M
- L [ﬂ Cc206

__-{C206

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 18 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



14-2

woge

1 Byt
1y 1
\ | _,__ !
| L
| | | ,__
,__ ,__ ,__ ,__
bl &
11 L1
L]
|
_,
/ _,_, \ f_.
) __ I
nyo 1
[ |
I = A\A\ 7 :
\\\
1
[
| _ﬁ
02220227 - SFI] Phd - J9PPET XGHL JAOPRS 1= Y =

14-3

e_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318

ly_Jungl

040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembl

19

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com



14-4

o,

s |

a5{| | |||——o

10-15 mm

— SideFP 115 x Ladder - P18 L 145 - 14-2.2002 -v2.0

= P
I

" @3.5mm

!
I;’
1
J’
[
§
g
1
|
7
‘.\ \/
1
\
\
\
]

14-5

H  25cm

b

i

SideFP 115 x Ladder - P20 UL - 14-2-2022-v2.0

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 20 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



14-7

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

21

040_025_2411_Part_2_Aszembly Jungle_Cahin_2 1 - 20220718



22



15 Firemans Pole & Ladde_r

|
FP17 .
PartNo PartName QTY.
001_103 .MB Washer Head Screw 40mm 2 L
002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 12
002_223 .Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 8
Hﬁa"!ﬁi'f 003_010 M8 spring lock washer 2 T::::::—’-Th
003_040 .MB Washer 2
004_052 M8 Drive-in Nut 30mm 2 T::::--::JBF
004_054 .MB Drive-in Nut 45mm 2
005_03x |Ladder Rung Y/B/G/R 4 T:—_—'-’_‘::_f::j@r
022_31x .bpc-base version 3 2
022_84x |bpc cover 2 |3 e
Other ! g
022_835 |Rung Cap 8 |3
102915 Fireman's Pole 1 : !
120_102 Handgrip set (complete 2x) 1 g i
C114  Beam 1140 mm 1 |3
Timber :
C206  Beam 2060 mm 1|4

15-1
- “:c-’_.{w] o,

' 005 _03x

m 022_835

L 4

B

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 23 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



15-2

woge

15-3

| 0'ZA-ZZ0ZZVE - SPE] Phd - IMPEI XS dOPRS (=
|

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.

24

_Cabin_2_1

ly_Jungle

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembl



SlideFP 115 x Ladder - P28 FPL145 - 14-2:2022 - v2.0

16 Accessories

ACO1

(194_119)

10-15 mm

022_320

‘ Fireman's Pole (201_275)
040_335 Part 2

PartNo

PartName

QTy.

Hardware

Pl

u_uir

001_406

Stealth Screw 8x45

-

002_041

Dome head screw 4.5 x 20 mm

002_042

Dome head screw 3.5 x 13mm

002_219

Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x30

N e W

Other

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.

022_300

Steering Wheel

022_800

Rail P/T 105

N

022910
103_901

Sandpad

.Logo ID Plate

104_107
120_024

Tool Set Climbing Units

.Tower Flag

]

122_302

Telescope

- www.junglegym.com

A - LZOZ-66Z - 20d - 195 Kossaooy

040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318

o]
()]



16-3

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1

A - LZ0Z6-6Z - £0d - 195 AI0ssa00y

¥ - 1Z026-6Z - ¥0d - 195 Kiossanoy

26

16-4

1103_901,

.....

/

X .
N\ 4
\ :
AY e
\ &
A ‘-
\ /

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.




<)
©
1

%2
-~
&
o

17

Pan 3

Generd satety Assemb'y

- 20220318

e_Cabin_2_1

ly_Jungl

040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembl

27

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com



Jungle Tower
801_200

Jungle Patio
802_202

s % s <4 4
d y i é
5 -k o —~—ia -
Jungle Cirque Jungle Totem Jungle Safari Jungle Viking Jungle Teepee Jungle Resort
802_206 802_208 803 202 803_204 803_206 803_208 803210
M M M M L
ﬁ ? | )
- s

830_140 830_251

Crazy Playhouse Playhouse Frame CXL

W

Crazy Playhouse CXL
835_251

1-/2-Swing Module 200 1-/2-Swing Module 220 1-/2-Swing Module
857_103/104

] T
e ) M B AT
{4 20
— g &

220 Extra
850_180/181

857_153/154

110cm

1-/2-Climb Module 200 1-/2-Climb Module 1-/2-Climb Module
857_107/108

Jungle Castle 2.1 Jungle Club2.1  Jungle Casa 2.1 Jungle Home 2.1 .ll."lgla Hut 21 Jungle House 2.1 .Igla Cottage (2.1) Jungle Cubby (21) Jungle Shelter Jungle Cabin {2.1)

801_120 801_110 801_105 801_103 801_100 801_095 801_000 801_070 801_065 801_060

XL XL 4
b
f

Jungle Lodge @2.1) Jungle Sierra Jungle Villa Jungle Chalet (2.1) Jngle Fort (2.1) Jungle Mansion (21) Jungle Farm .'Jungle Barn Jungle Palace (2.1)

801_040 801_025 801_020 801_013 801_010 801_009 801_008 801_007 801_005

Playhouses
RREED: &

Extra
850_231/232

| Links I

857_157/158

120 cm (160 cm)

-
ap %\ = : ==
' -
Playhouse Frame L Jungle Playhouse L ony Module Mini Market Module Mini Picnic Module Bridge Link
830 252 835 262 850 240 850 246 ( 247) 850_255 850_261 850_262(_263) 870_100
Jungle Playhouse 940/970cm
830_150 [ e,
-mm{ A |
- _ | [ I 200/
+ = § l ! i | 250em
I | =y / " i
Playhouse Frame XL  Jungle Playhouse XL Boat Module Jungle Peak Jungle Swing
830 253 835 253 850 410 801_300 801 _601/_602
Accessories : < "
g 1
100am 0 “
e -
L2 N
imbsi E ) . Sling Swing Kit Yellow Monkey Bar Kit Blue Baby Swing Kit Red Swing Seat Kit Red Twist Disk Kit Green
C 1g Rope | 's Pole bar RockWall 1 Step Ladder
201_060 201 275 201 273 450 200 450300 250_001 250013 250025 Zo0ck 250053
F —
- it | : i —¥—@,
. | | & . 74 M —
1 L - +—
Swing Hook Screw 2x Handgrips Ground Anchors
Steering Wheel Yellow Fun Phone StarOscope™ 201_115 201_220 201_250 Yellow 250070
201_280 201_285 201_200 m201_260 Blue
W201_270 Green
! y I Wavy Star Slide XL Wavy Star Slide X)L
324_100 Yelow 334_100 Yelow
] 324200 Blue 334_200 Blue
126 o 324300 Green 145 cm m334_300 Green
T W 324_400 Red W 334_400 Red
J 324 500 Fuchsia 334 _500 Fuchsia
Pee ™ Tic Tac Toe Buckst Talking Tube™ — M 324_600 Dark Green S W 334_600 Dark Green
201_295 450310 450320 450_330 e e Lt
40 cm 48 cm
J u n 9 I e Gym Availability of Jungle Gym® products may vary between distributors and countries. -
Subject 1o alterations and printing errors. All rights reserved. Printed in China. www.junglegym.com
BACKYARD PLAYGROUNDS

since 1988

P.O. Box 75083 - 1070 AB - Amsterdam - The Netherlands



	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_2
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_3
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_4
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_5
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_6
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_7
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_8
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_9
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_10
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_11
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_12
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_13
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_14
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_15
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_16
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_17
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_18
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_19
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_20
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_21
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_22
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_23
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_24
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_25
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_26
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_27
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_28

